
Why is this important?

Behaviour support needs can change.

Sometimes we need more help.

Other times we need less.

What are asking the NDIS to do?

Give us behaviour support funding for the full 12 months

Don’t split the funding into small blocks (like 3 or 6 months)

This will help us get the right support at the right time.

We might not be able to start supports in time.

There might be gaps where no support is given.

The provider might not be able to do reports or plans properly.

What can go wrong with short or split-up funding:

Our provider helps us use funding well:

They make a plan for the whole year.

They track the spending with alerts.

They change the plan if we need to save money.

Asking for 12-Month Behaviour Support Funding
This letter is to help you talk to your NDIS planner about behaviour support funding.

You can give this to your planner at your next plan meeting.

Thank you for your help.

Signed: Date:

Support planning happens over
time.

We need time to do assessments, write
plans, train staff, and check how things
are going.

Short funding periods don’t always
match what’s happening.

Sometimes the money runs out before we
finish important things.

Dear NDIS Planner,


